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“l am the vine, you are the branches.
Whoever remains in me and | in him will bear much fruit,
because without me you can do nothing. ”
John 15:5
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Our mission, as rooted in our baptismal call,
is to live and share the message of the Gospel

of Jesus Christ in the fullness of
our Catholic Church.



https://www.facebook.com/StJohnBelovedSC
https://www.facebook.com/StJohnBelovedSC

General Information

PARISH |NFORMATION
Church Phone: (843) 8730631 Fax: (843) 8731431

W EBSITE:

www.sjbsummerville.org
*»* AFTER HOURS **
Please call the office number for staff referrals.

PARISH SERVICES

{+Ritcéeu Oi eVl g
RS t I dz y{n-®omsShe

o

PARISH STAFF

Rev. Msgr. Chet Moczydlowski, Pastor 210
msgrchet@sjbsummerville.org

Fr. Jacob Joseph, Parochial Vicar
friacob@sjbsummerville.org

Rev. Mr. Jim Walter, Deacon
deaconjim@sjbsummerville.org

Rev. Mr. Paul Antor, Deacon
deaconpaul@sjbsummerville.org

Rev. Mr. Harve Becker, Deacon
deaconharve@sjbsummerville.org

Sr. Carol Gnau, SSND, Pastoral Associate
cgnau@sjbsummerville.org

Mrs. Dianna Mahoney, Pastoral Admin.
dmahoney@sjbsummerville.org

Mrs. Jan Antor, Pastoral Minister
jantor@sjbsummerville.org

Mr. Bryan Burnett, Pastoral Minister
bburnett@sjbsummerville.org

Mr. Rodney Ward, Music Minister
music@sjbsummerville.org

Mrs. Stephanie Sharib, Media Coord.
ssharib@sjbsummerville.org

Ms. Rhoda Hiott, Parish Secretary
rhiott@sjbsummerville.org

Mr. Chad Pressley, Facilities Manager
cpressley@sjbsummerville.org

210

210

210
210

217

211

220

221

210

210

210

223

. o tlwL{l a9a. 9w{l
T gl 1 U 2FaRdaNg LI NA&aK |
ASySNRaAride 2F aYS:E
{GSéF NRaKALI Aa RS
MO. SAY3 LINRLISNI& NBIAA
UKNBS Y2yuKaT _
HOCEAGKTdz ~ LI NBOALI a2y
oowS3dzA I NJ YR ARSYyaULlOGf
¢KSaS ONR(GGRARBPSNNERE dAISRA EKA2YSNI ai
Ay &FONIYSyidlts SRdzOFe2ylt3x LI aidz2N
YSyd LINBINFYAT FyR dz&S 2F Tl OAtAaS
I L GK2t A0 {OK22t TFLYAtASa NBldSaay3
{OK22t& LI 3IS 2F 2dzNJ 6S04AGS T2N RS
KgLIYKkacoadzyYYSNUQAK 2 BiP2 NH
) 5Ai 0k {ieiEgheU w
PGEAEFOES 2y 2d2NJ 656 aA
666 dacoadzy YISND ALizsaQ 0 @ o

. AEgH&a& ySE
KSt R VRFZSRYS

|.

f
A
A

y
u
i é
Ce
AC
fS
f
Y
f a
a
\
e

< So e b >N =~

T @ g g
5o N Q|
o o S|~
N
W< O > o
B N (et
o
-

D¢
<, @ Q¢ LD Q¢ = N

T [©O N
>
v (2| X4
N0} =]
« TR > &,

QD
C
>

\EA e
[ lyftdfpHHE A U
t @GN Dg
Y Ay al RR!
e ¢ TSy nc s eV St
il! SRR E ¥ .
2INJdzOAM &£ AF b2 NI K! B X 2 dzl

.
()

JISR-dzinmiyddaO A & +

Yo Af RK2ZNYXZINE Pt o
YA dée gieni Ca: [ICHsh a i fis
O2V DA NHS oA Y-& S NG

as YN
AYT2NXEa2y @ ‘

Oa ¢

i ! ATi UAg heéebue Ca 1119

KB ez Y SN S 0 2N NS A
e | Ol W& giSe @ése LI GNRYA

pK2 adzZLJL32 NI 2 dzNJ LI NR & K
SN aSyoezy G(KIF{G &2dz



